NOTICE

ORDINANCE NO. 22-44

Township of Neptune

County of Monmouth

NOTICE is hereby given that at a regular meeting of the Township Committee of the Township of Neptune on the 22nd day of August, 2022, the following Ordinance was introduced and passed on first reading.

Said Township Committee will meet on the 12th day of September, 2022 at 7:00 p.m. at the Township Municipal Complex, 25 Neptune Boulevard, Neptune, New Jersey to further consider this ordinance for final passage and to give all interested persons an opportunity to be heard concerning this ordinance. Information regarding remote access to the meeting may be found on the Township's website at www.neptunetownship.org. Copies of the full text of the ordinance published herewith are available for inspection by the members of the general public who shall request same at the office of the Township Clerk located at the above address. The ordinance is also posted under legal notices in the Agenda and Minutes section of the Township web site at <u>www.neptunetownship.org</u>.

ORDINANCE NO. 22-44

An Ordinance Creating And Setting The Salary Range For New Job Titles And Amending The Salary Ranges For All Other Existing Job Titles Of The Township Of Neptune And Repealing All Parts Of Previous Ordinances Inconsistent Herewith

Explanatory Statement: This ordinance amends all salary ranges for titles within the Township of Neptune to comply with contract changes.

Gabriella Siboni Municipal Clerk

NOTICE OF FINAL ADOPTION OF ORDINANCE

ORDINANCE NO. 22-38

An Ordinance Adopting A Redevelopment Plan For Areas Along Route 33 And Route 35 Identified As Block 1106, Lots 1-6 And 8-17 On The Tax Map Of The Township Of Neptune, Located In The Township Of Neptune, County Of Monmouth, New Jersey

Approved on First Reading: June 27, 2022 Approved, Passed and adopted on final reading: August 22, 2022

Gabriella Siboni

NOTICE OF FINAL ADOPTION OF ORDINANCE

ORDINANCE NO. 22-39

An Ordinance To Of The Township Of Neptune To Amend And Supplement Chapter 12 Property Maintenance By Amending Section 1.2 "Additions, Insertions And Changes"

Approved on First Reading: July 25, 2022 Approved, Passed and adopted on final reading: August 22, 2022

Gabriella Siboni

NOTICE OF FINAL ADOPTION OF ORDINANCE

ORDINANCE NO. 22-40

An Ordinance To Of The Township Of Neptune To Amend And Supplement Chapter 4 Business And Licensing Regulations By Amending Sections 4-2 "Definitions", 4-3 "General Requirements For Mercantile Registration, 4-11 "Penalty" And 4-23 "Motels, Hotels And Tourist Lodges" And Repealing Section 4-3.3 "Transfer Of Registration To New Place Of Business"

Approved on First Reading: July 25, 2022 Approved, Passed and adopted on final reading: August 22, 2022

> Gabriella Siboni Municipal Clerk

NOTICE OF FINAL ADOPTION OF ORDINANCE

ORDINANCE NO. 22-42

An Ordinance To Further Amend And Supplement Chapter 2 "Administration" Article Vii "Administrative Policies And Procedures" Of The Township Of Neptune By Defining And Regulating Cannabis Taxation And Collection.

Approved on First Reading: July 25, 2022 Approved, Passed and adopted on final reading: August 22, 2022

Gabriella Siboni

NOTICE OF FINAL ADOPTION OF ORDINANCE

ORDINANCE NO. 22-43

An Ordinance To Of The Township Of Neptune To Amend And Supplement Chapter 16 Sewers By Amending Sections 16-3.7 "Building Sewers And Connections"

Approved on First Reading: July 25, 2022 Approved, Passed and adopted on final reading: August 22, 2022

Gabriella Siboni